Page  1 of 8
Document No. 70-0111-03   │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
VDD = 3.0 V, -40° C ≤ TA ≤ 85° C, unless otherwise specified
The PE3501 is a high-performance dynamic UltraCMOS™
prescaler with a fixed divide ratio of 2.  Its operating frequency
range is 400 MHz to 3.5 GHz. The PE3501 operates on a
nominal 3 V supply and draws only 12 mA.  It is packaged in a
small 8-lead TSSOP and is ideal for frequency scaling and

0.90±0.05
SIDE VIEW
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
3501-11 PE3501 PE3501-08TSSOP-100A 8-lead TSSOP 100 units / Tube
3501-12 PE3501 PE3501-08TSSOP-2000C 8-lead TSSOP 2000 units / T&R
3501-00 PE3501-EK PE3501-08TSSOP-EK Evaluation Board 1 / Box
Product Specification
PE3501
Page  8 of 8
©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0111-03   │  UltraCMOS™ RFIC Solutions